
CA 7 October Analysis

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

24
658

1588
1862
613

13
395

1801
1590
850

10
326

1766
1655
662

12
376

1599
1334
835

17
522

1517
1343
1071

GAT Constitutional Area 7  Leader: Open

July 2022 to October 2022 (4 months) Results

CA 7

October (Only Results)

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21 Oct-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
124
631
409
382

2
62
439
315
244

7
160
466
326
336

0
16
464
350
170

CA 7

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
221
1078
2080
-655

19
469
1188
1913
-111

19
475
976
2170
-594

CA 7

MD ANALYSIS



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

201

Australia
Norfolk Island

Papua New Guinea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
67
783
956
55

3
129
913
909
294

2
73
701
852
63

1
49
635
759
44

4
107
749
881
129

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
67
783
956
55

3
129
913
909
294

2
73
701
852
63

1
49
635
759
44

4
107
749
881
129

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21 Oct-22

201

Australia
Norfolk Island

Papua New Guinea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
200
240
22

0
1

161
161
45

1
25
126
211
-36

0
4

179
247
-31

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
200
240
22

0
1

161
161
45

1
25
126
211
-36

0
4

179
247
-31

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

201

Australia
Norfolk Island

Papua New Guinea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
44
477
978
-365

9
197
560
830
34

1
29
374
1041
-556

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
44
477
978
-365

9
197
560
830
34

1
29
374
1041
-556

MD GMT Area CA 7



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

202

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
206
236
28

0
2

195
286
-55

0
3

211
293
-38

0
3

194
224
23

0
4

184
228
-9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
206
236
28

0
2

195
286
-55

0
3

211
293
-38

0
3

194
224
23

0
4

184
228
-9

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21 Oct-22

202

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
45
59
-10

0
2
51
88
-27

0
0
58
59
8

0
0
55
65
-6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
45
59
-10

0
2
51
88
-27

0
0
58
59
8

0
0
55
65
-6

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

202

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

141
219
-61

0
6

183
267
-56

0
2

131
268
-106

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

141
219
-61

0
6

183
267
-56

0
2

131
268
-106

MD GMT Area CA 7



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

307

Indonesia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

21
567
595
658
538

10
264
689
392
610

8
250
848
503
638

11
324
766
346
768

13
411
584
233
952

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

21
567
595
658
538

10
264
689
392
610

8
250
848
503
638

11
324
766
346
768

13
411
584
233
952

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21 Oct-22

307

Indonesia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
92
385
110
369

2
59
227
66
226

6
135
282
56
364

0
12
230
38
207

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
92
385
110
369

2
59
227
66
226

6
135
282
56
364

0
12
230
38
207

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

307

Indonesia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
177
456
863
-213

10
266
442
808
-85

18
444
471
856
73

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
177
456
863
-213

10
266
442
808
-85

18
444
471
856
73

MD GMT Area CA 7



2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
12
-8

0
0
4
3
1

0
0
6
7
-1

0
0
4
5
0

0
0
0
1
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
12
-8

0
0
4
3
1

0
0
6
7
-1

0
0
4
5
0

0
0
0
1
-1

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



October (Only) Results

Oct-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
20
-16

0
0
3
8
-4

0
0
0
5
-5

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
20
-16

0
0
3
8
-4

0
0
0
5
-5

MD GMT Area CA 7




