MD ANALYSIS

CA 7 October Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 7 Leader: Open

July 2022 to October 2022 (4 months) Results

CA 7	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
New Clubs	24	13	10	12	17
Charter Members	658	395	326	376	522
New Members	1588	1801	1766	1599	1517
Drops	1862	1590	1655	1334	1343
Net Growth	613	850	662	835	1071

October (Only Results)

Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21	Oct-22
5	2	7	0
124	62	160	16
631	439	466	464
409	315	326	350
382	244	336	170
	5 124 631 409	5 2 124 62 631 439 409 315	5 2 7 124 62 160 631 439 466 409 315 326

CA 7	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	8	19	19
Charter Members	221	469	475
New Members	1078	1188	976
Drops	2080	1913	2170
Net Growth	-655	-111	-594

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
201		New Clubs	2	3	2	1	4
		Charter Members	67	129	73	49	107
	Australia	New Members	783	913	701	635	749
	Norfolk Island	Drops	956	909	852	759	881
	Papua New Guinea	Net Growth	55	294	63	44	129
Total		New Clubs	2	3	2	1	4
		Charter Members	67	129	73	49	107
		New Members	783	913	701	635	749
		Drops	956	909	852	759	881
		Net Growth	55	294	63	44	129

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21	Oct-22
201		New Clubs	1	0	1	0
	Australia	Charter Members	32	1	25	4
	Norfolk Island	New Members	200	161	126	179
		Drops	240	161	211	247
	Papua New Guinea	Net Growth	22	45	-36	-31
Total		New Clubs	1	0	1	0
		Charter Members	32	1	25	4
		New Members	200	161	126	179
		Drops	240	161	211	247
		Net Growth	22	45	-36	-31

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
201	Australia Norfolk Island Papua New Guinea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 44 477 978 -365	9 197 560 830 34	1 29 374 1041 -556
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 44 477 978 -365	9 197 560 830 34	1 29 374 1041 -556

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
202		New Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	24	2	3	3	4
	Various	New Members	206	195	211	194	184
		Drops	236	286	293	224	228
		Net Growth	28	-55	-38	23	-9
Total		New Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	24	2	3	3	4
		New Members	206	195	211	194	184
		Drops	236	286	293	224	228
		Net Growth	28	-55	-38	23	-9

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21	Oct-22
202		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	0	0
	Various	New Members	45	51	58	55
		Drops	59	88	59	65
		Net Growth	-10	-27	8	-6
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	0	0
		New Members	45	51	58	55
		Drops	59	88	59	65
		Net Growth	-10	-27	8	-6

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
202		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	6	2
	Various	New Members	141	183	131
		Drops	219	267	268
		Net Growth	-61	-56	-106
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	6	2
		New Members	141	183	131
		Drops	219	267	268
		Net Growth	-61	-56	-106

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
307		New Clubs	21	10	8	11	13
		Charter Members	567	264	250	324	411
	Indonesia	New Members	595	689	848	766	584
		Drops	658	392	503	346	233
		Net Growth	538	610	638	768	952
Total		New Clubs	21	10	8	11	13
		Charter Members	567	264	250	324	411
		New Members	595	689	848	766	584
		Drops	658	392	503	346	233
		Net Growth	538	610	638	768	952

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21	Oct-22
307		New Clubs	4	2	6	0
		Charter Members	92	59	135	12
	Indonesia	New Members	385	227	282	230
		Drops	110	66	56	38
		Net Growth	369	226	364	207
Total		New Clubs	4	2	6	0
		Charter Members	92	59	135	12
		New Members	385	227	282	230
		Drops	110	66	56	38
		Net Growth	369	226	364	207

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
307	Indonesia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 177 456 863 -213	10 266 442 808 -85	18 444 471 856 73
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 177 456 863 -213	10 266 442 808 -85	18 444 471 856 73

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Undistricted	Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	4	4	6	4	0
		Drops	12	3	7	5	1
		Net Growth	-8	1	-1	0	-1
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	4	4	6	4	0
		Drops	12	3	7	5	1
		Net Growth	-8	1	-1	0	-1

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	Oct-19
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 0
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 0

MD	GMT Area	CA 7	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 4 20 -16	0 0 3 8 -4	0 0 0 5 -5
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 4 20 -16	0 0 3 8 -4	0 0 0 5 -5